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THE PARLIAMENTARY SECRETARY 

TO THE MINISTER FOH EDUCATION (DR. 
K. L. SHBIMALI): (a) No, Sit. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) The Government of India will take a 
decision in the matter on receipt of the 
findings of the Committee!, which has been 
appointed to examine the question of the 
future of the Camp College, New  Delhi. 

DR. RAGHUBIR SINH: May I know up to 
what date the Camp College has been allowed 
to continue to function for the present? 

DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: Up to the end of the 
academic session 1955-56. 

DR. RAGHUBIR SINH: May I know the 
names of the members of this Committee that 
has been appointed  to  make  the  report? 

DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: The members of the 
Committee are: 

1. Dr.  K.  S.   Krishnan,   Director, 
National Physical    Laboratory. 

—Chairman 
2. Shri Mehr Chand Mahajan. ex-Chief 

Justice of India. 

3. Dr. V. K. R. V. Rao, Director. Delhi 
School of Economics, Delhi 
University, and 

4. Shri K. L. Joshi, Under Secretary, 
Ministry of Education. 

DR. RAGHUBIR SINH: By what time has 
the Committee been asked to submit its 
recommendation? 

DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: The term of the 
College has been extended up to the 
academic session 1955-56 and I hope the 
report will be available before then. 

DR. RADHA KUMUD MOOKERJI: On 
what ground does Government seem to think 
that the Camp College may not be continued? 
29RSD—2 

DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: The Government do 
not think that the Camp College should not be 
continued. The difficulty has arisen because 
of the regulations of the Delhi University. 
According to those regulations no other 
university could run an institution within the 
territorial jurisdiction of the Delhi University 
without the order of the Central Government. 
There is a certain technical difficulty on 
account of which this College cannot 
function. At the same time Government feels 
that the College is doing some useful work. A 
Committee has therefore been appointed to 
examine the whole question with regard to the 
academic standards of this College and also 
its usefulness and whether it should be 
allowed to function. 

SHRI KANHA1YALAL D. VAIDYA: May 
I know the number of colleges running under 
the Delhi University? 

DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: This is a separate 
question and I shall require notice  for this. 

HINDI   TEACHING   TO   GOVERNMENT 
OFFICIALS 

*731. DR. RAGHUBIR SINH: Will the 
Minister for EDUCATION be pleased to state: 

(a) what facilities are being provided by 
the Ministry of Education to Government 
officials for learning Hindi: 

(b) how many persons have already 
availed of those facilities and how many are 
under instruction at present; 

(c) what test or tests have been accepted 
for determining the adequacy of the 
knowledge acquired after the instructions are 
completed; and 

(d) what other unofficial organisa 
tions are co-operating in providing 
similar facilities to Government offi 
cials to learn Hindi? 

THE PARLIAMENTARY SECRETARY 
TO THE MINISTER FOR EDUCATION   (DR.  
K. L. SHRIMALI):   (a) 
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Free Hindi Classes have been started, outside 
office hours, to teach Hindi to non-Hindi 
knowing Central Government officials 
stationed in Delhi and New Delhi. 

(b) 719 Government officials had learnt 
Hindi up to November 1954, and about 650 
are under training at present. 

tc) The Hindi Prabodh Examination 
conducted by the Ministry of Education. 

(d) The Government have no definite 
information. 

SHRI H. P. SAKSENA: What is the period 
for which this education is imparted 

DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: Approximately six 
months. 

SHRI RATANLAL KISHORILAL 
MALVIYA: May I know as to how many 
highly placed officials who do not know 
Hindi are taking instruction in these classes? 

DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: These classes are 
open for all classes of people-high and low 
grades. 

SHRI RATANLAL KISHORILAL 
MALVIYA: Who are the highly placed 
officia's who are taking instruction? 

DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: I shall need no'.ice 
for that. 

SHRI RATANLAL KISHORILAL 
MALVIYA: Are there any Deputy 
Secretaries or Secretaries who are being 
trained? 

DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: I don't have full   
information. 

SHRI RAJENDRA PRATAP SINHA: 
May 1    know if  any    Hindi learning 

facilities   and   proficiency   tests    have 
been  provided for the  benefit of the 

hon.    Ministers? 

MR. CHAIRMAN:  Order, order. 

 
SHRI H. C. DASAPPA; The question 

relates to Hindi. It is a general question but 
the h'on. Minister only answered for the 
Central Government. May I know what 
facilities are being olaced with the State 
Governments to enable officials there to take 
to Hindi? 

DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: This is the 
responsibility of the State Governments. 

SHRI H. C. DASAPPA: Am I to understand 
that the Central Government has no 
responsibility for the propagation of Hindi in 
the States? 
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DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: The Central 

Government have responsibility and are 
discharging it by giving assistance 10 the 
State Governments. This specific question 
relates to the State Governments. 

SHRI H. C. DASAPPA: What facilities are 
given to the States? 

MR. CHAIRMAN: He has no information. 

SHRI H. C. DASAPPA: The question is 
quite general. May I know whether any 
scheme or project is being considered for the 
purpose of enabling :he officers in the States 
to take to Hindi? 

DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: I have no 
information. 

 

DR.   RAGHUBIR  SINH:   May  I.... 

MR. CHAIRMAN: Yes. last question. 
DR. RAGHUBIR SINH: But I have not put 

any supplementary question at all, Sir. 

MR. CHAIRMAN: But so many have 
already been put. 

DR. RAGHUBIR SINH: Sir, in the reply it 
was stated that the Hindi Prabodh 
Examination has been considered adequate 
for the test. But there may be certain officers 
and Government officials who may have 
passed some other test. Has any provision 
been made to the effect that when certain 
persons have passed certain examinations 
from other non-official bodies, that may be 
considered adequate for not appearing at this 
Prabodh Examination? 

DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: That question has 
not been examined so far. So far, all persons 
with elementary knowledge of Hindi can 
appear at the Prabodh Examination of the 
Ministry  of Education. 

DR. RAGHUBIR SINH: Does it mean that 
their passing the Prabodh Examination is 
compulsory irrespective of whether they had 
passed some other test or not? 

DR. K. L. SHRIMALI: The Prabodh 
Examination is a very elementary 
examination. The Ministry of Education is 
already examining a proposal to institute 
another and higher course in Hindi for the 
benefit of certain officials and after passing 
this examination they will be competent to 
transact all Government business  in  Hindi. 
TEMPORARY  EMPLOYEES   IN   ORDNANCE 

FACTORIES 
*732. SHRI V. K. DHAGE: Will ihe 

Minister for DEFENCE be pleased to state: 
(a) whether any temporary employees of 

the Ordnance Factories 


